

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No.18018/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-09-2025 in CRMM No. 30051/2025 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

BHIM BATI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION

IA No. 286954/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 286952/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date : 20-11-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Aabhas Kshetarpal, AOR
Mr. Dhiliban Varadarajan, Adv.
Mr. Harsh N Dudhe, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners submitted that petitioner no.3 having been arrested after filing of the present petition, the prayer made qua him has been rendered infructuous.

Ordered accordingly.

For petitioner nos.1,2 and 4-7, issue notice to the respondents returnable on 29.01.2026.

In the meantime, in the event of arrest, the petitioners will be released on bail on furnishing bail bonds to the satisfaction of the Arresting Officer in connection with FIR No.138 dated 07.06.2024 registered at Police Station Chhainsa, District Faridabad.

(KRITIKA TIWARI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(AKSHAY KUMAR BHORIA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)