

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSItem No.5:

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 18018/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-09-2025
in CRMM No. 30051/2025 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana
at Chandigarh]

BHIM BATI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 286954/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 286952/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

With

Item No.35:SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 15333/2026
[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO. 5 I.E. SLP(Crl) No.
18018/2025]

IA No. 101976/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 101978/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

Date : 08-04-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Dhiliban Varadarajan, Adv.
Mr. Aabhas Kshetarpal, AOR
Mr. Harsh N Dudhe, Adv.
Mr. Shivam Wadhwa, Adv.Mr. Piyush Hans, AOR
Mr. Raghav Nagpal, Adv.
Mr. Priyam Kamra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Justine George, A.A.G.
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Neelabh Bist, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar, AOR

Mr. Piyush Hans, AOR
Mr. Raghav Nagpal, Adv.
Mr. Priyam Kamra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP (Criminal) No.18018 of 2025

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks three weeks' time to file rejoinder affidavit.

Let the needful be done.

Adjourned to 13th May, 2026.

Diary No. 15333 of 2026

Tag with SLP (Criminal) No.18018 of 2025.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(MANOJ KUMAR)
COURT MASTER