

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO(S). 18018/2025[ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 08-09-2025  
IN CRMM NO. 30051/2025 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA  
AT CHANDIGARH]

BHIM BATI &amp; ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA &amp; ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No. 286954/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
IA No. 91856/2026 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT  
IA No. 286952/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

Diary No(s). 15333/2026 (II-B)

(IA No. 101976/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING  
IA No. 101978/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT)

Date : 13-05-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGHFor Petitioner(s): Mr. Raghav Nagpal, Adv.  
Mr. Piyush Hans, AORMr. Aabhas Kshetarpal, AOR  
Mr. Dhiliban Varadarajan, Adv.  
Mr. Harsh N Dudhe, Adv.  
Mr. Shivam Wadhwa, Adv.For Respondent(s): Mr. Justine George, A.A.G.  
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR  
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.  
Mr. Aman Dev Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Taniya Bansal, Adv.  
Ms. Anju Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Itbar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Jaya Narayan Rana, Adv.

Mr. Neelabh Bist, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar, AOR

Mr. Raghav Nagpal, Adv.

Mr. Piyush Hans, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. In view of the letter circulated on behalf of the petitioner, list the matter on 22.05.2026.
2. Interim protection granted to the petitioners vide order dated 20.11.2025 shall continue until further orders.

(ABHINAV KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)